
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1142
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011
FARM LIVESTOCK
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has adopted/proposes to adopt traditional methods to protect farm livestock;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount earmarked and spent for this purpose during each of the last three years including Andhra Pradesh, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) The Department has no Specific Scheme for adopting traditional methods to protect farm livestock.

(b) Not applicable.

(c) Not applicable.
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